Index
No.

SO0 NO O

_ =

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

10G

Part No.

84-860551-000
84-860602-000

84-860602-205

84-860550-000
84-860603-000
84-860769-000

84-860769-205

11-040165-001
11-081202-000
84-200249-000
84-860769-000

84-860770-000
53-600181-003
N.A.
53-600101-000
N.A.

N.A.
11-675513-002
53-861068-000
53-861076-000

53-860326-230
53-860629-230

53-860327-115
53-860628-115

53-860326-100

11-170000-001
11-195001-000
N.A.
53-600177-002
53-600181-002
53-861069-002
53-860299-000
53-861069-000

53-600179-001
53-600181-005
11-006010-000

N.A.
R.O.

R.O.
N.A.
N.A.
R.O.
R.O.
N.A.
R.O.
N.A.
R.O.
R.O.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
R.O.

N.A.
R.O.

N.A.
R.O.

N.A,

N.A.

R.O.

N.A.

N.A.

R.O.

Description

Division Tel-E-Foul Cover Pkg.

Frameworx Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg.-
(light grey non-GID)

Frameworx Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg.-
(black non-GID)

Return Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg.
Return Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg.
Return Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg. -(light
grey non-GID)

Return Tel-E-Foul Cover w/Hardware Pkg. -(black
non-GID)

Flat Head Robertson Screw (#14-3-1/2")

Flat Head Robertson Screw (1/4-10 x 3-1/2")
Lens Cover Set (right-hand and left-hand) Pkg.
Return Cover, Lens and Mounting Hardware Pkg.
(includes Lens and item Nos. 22, 23, and 24)
Lens Cover and Mounting Hardware Pkg.
Standard Sensor Assembly

Pan Head Screw (#6-32 x 5/16")

Reflector

Drill Point Screw (#8 x 1-1/4")

Reflector to Division Mounting Bracket

Lamp - 12V (#9G clear)

Tel-E-Foul Assembly

Brunswick Tel-E-Foul Assembly Pkg.

Tele-E-Foul Transformer - 230VAC, 50 Hz
Tele-E-Foul Transformer - 230VAC, 50 Hz w/
Power Cord

Tele-E-Foul Transformer - 115VAC, 60 Hz
Tele-E-Foul Transformer - 115VAC, 60 Hz, w/
Power Cord

Tele-E-Foul Transformer - 100VAC, 50 Hz, w/IEC
Connector, Bracket and Hardware

Self Locking Nut (#4-40)

Formed Washer (#4)

Drill Point Screw (#6-32 x 1-1/4")

Sensor Mounting Plate

Sensor Mounting Plate

Remote Sensor Cable Assembly (120")
Reflector and Bracket Assembly

Remote Sensor Kit (includes items numbers 16,
17, and 18)

Tel-E-Foul PCB

Tel-E-Foul PCB

Button Head Cap Screw (#4-40 x 17)

N.A. = No Longer Available
R.O. = Replacement Option

Frameworx Tel-E-Foul

May 2018



J

Non-Standard Lane Pairs (Lane Break Over 60”)

Frameworx Tel-E-Foul

1G

May 2018



